TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Organics, Inc.		06/27/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Milliken & Company
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road
Internal Address:	M495
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77359932	I.V. FOLIAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)503-1999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8645031596

Email: Sally.Current@Milliken.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Current
Address Line 1: 920 Milliken Road

Address Line 2: M495

Address Line 4: Spartanburg, SOUTH CAROLINA 29303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Current
Signature:	/sally current/
Date:	09/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0640

900115694

Total Attachments: 2

source=I.V. FOLIAR#page1.tif source=I.V. FOLIAR#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0641

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective January 1, 2006. Ocean Organics, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Michigan, with an address at 2153 Newport Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignor"), assigns to Milliken & Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with an address at 920 Milliken Road, Spartanburg, SC 29303 ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the U.S. and the individual states thereof; common law rights; any and all GOODWILL of the business in which the mark may have been used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of this 27 day of June, 2008

OCEAN ORGANICS, INC.

By: VERONICA SANITATE
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0642

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	ISERIAL NO.	APPLICATION DATE
I.V. FOLIAR	77/359,932	12/27/2007

OAKLAND 1499147 I

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0643